

Mr. Jawahar Motilal Shah (Wagholikar)
President, Anekant Education Society, Baramati

Shri. Jawahar Motilal Shah (Wagholikar) has over three decades of experience and expertise in the field of education and social work. He represents the best of vintage professional leadership at Anekant Education Society, Baramati. Under his leadership Anekant Institute of Management Studies (MBA), Anekant English Medium School and College of Pharmacy was established and today total 12000 students are pursuing traditional and professional education in different streams.

Under his guidance, college has grown leaps and bounds and has been reaccredited by NAAC for Third cycle in 2017 and awarded "A+" grade with 3.55 CGPA and granted College with Potential for Excellence status from UGC and Autonomous Status from UGC and Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune nekant Education Society got Minority Institute Status from the Government of Maharashtra in 2007.

Under his leadership all the sister institutions won many awards and recognitions. He was a member of the Baramati Merchant's Association for 19 years. Some of the notable achievements are as follows:

Tuljaram Chaturchand College has been granted 'Empowered Autonomous Status' by UGC and Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Best College Award, Best Principal Award, Best NSS Unit Award, Best NCC Unit Award, Best Physical Director Award, Best Youth Award.

Shri. Jawahar Shah was a director of *Krushi Utpanna Bazar Samiti* for 12 years. Also, He was a President of Baramati Municipal Council for 2 years and a member of Baramati Municipal Council for 25 years. He is President of the Governing Coucnil at Anekant Education Society, Baramati and Anekant English Medium School, Baramati. For his significant contribution he has been awarded *Pokharna Purskar* by Pune Merchant Association, Pune, and 'Best Advisor Award' by Solapur Railway Division, Solapur.